=

NN
P T || g

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM215

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN|  M.Rebase 01.03.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play Centre LINCOLN
@ Artikelnummer: 7334 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:40 SHEET 1 OF 28




safety area

7800 _

1760

10084

8648

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM215

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 01.03.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play Centre LINCOLN
@ Artikelnummer: 7334 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | scaeo SHEET 2 OF 28




foundation

2517.5

2765 2517.,5

10084

o
o
m 4 yd A}
(e = I
i
700
L
N
O
(4]
G |E
-
(@]
'H | F H o3
O--P
-
696 ' N
cla [
. O--P
8“ - | %
Oy D B 0
=0 -
Tp)
| | (op]
L
J |
O--5
(0,8
(Q\]
©
Y Y
2278 850 1924
- 7889 _

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM215

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 01.03.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Play Centre LINCOLN
@ Artikelnummer: 7334 A4
IJSLANDER

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:70

SHEET 3 OF 28




A
I — 3
o L o~
| O Lo N
OoN| WO AN
Y - Y B Y
ground
e [ ]
* ®
i.r ek
[ e
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM21 5
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 01.03.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Play Centre LINCOLN
Artikelnummer: 7334 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:100 SHEET 4 OF 28




UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM LM2 ] 5

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN M.Rebase 01.03.2022 DESCRIPTION:

APPV'D Play Centre LINCOLN

Artikelnummer; 7334 A4

. 2 IJSLANDER WEIGHT; | scae 0 SHEET 5 OF 28



ITEM

z
O

PART NUMBER

QTY.

post 28x98x1840

post 98x98x2100

post 98x98x2350

platform

downward curved panel 750x750, lower hole 70mm

upward curved panel 750x750, lower hole 100mm

wave curved panel 750x750, lower hole 70mm

wave curved panel 750x750, lower hole 100mm

panel 750x600, lower hole 85mm

panel 750x600 for kitchen, lower hole 100mm

panel 750x600 for bench, lower hole 100mm

climbing ramp

OXO spinner

slide h_1200

slide guard block

playcorner-kitchen

playcorner-bench

inclined rope bridge

O|l®| Nlo oA | W N = O] VRN OO AN —

guardrail @ 25x770

N
(@)

climbing wall 750x1520

N

beam B@33,7x1455

N
N

beam @40x1455 for net-4 holes

N
w

climbing net 1455x1715

N
N

roof

N
(@)

beam 76x3245

N
o~

post 98x98x2600

N
~N

side fixture

N
(00)

seat complect with fixings

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT AR

E IN KILOGRAMM LM2 ] 5

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN

M.Rebase 01.03.2022 DESCRIPTION:

APPV'D

Play Centre LINCOLN

@ Artikelnummer: 7334

A4

IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10

SHEET 6 OF 28




]\

2 ,3 /4

U o
UL (@)
™
// f /§‘§\@\ concrete
32 2 ‘34 Y

—-—

ground

o)
50

i

600

® 300

ITEM PART NUMBER

1 |metal ground fixing L_750

APPV'D

=) 2 |nut cover M6

3 |screw 5,5x50 DIN7504K
4 |nut cover cap Mé
5 |plastic cap 115x115
6 |wood screw 6 x 90

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM LM215

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 01.03.2022 DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre LINCOLN

y

IJSLANDER

connecting metal ground fixing to post

Artikelnummer; 7334

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8

SHEET 7 OF 28




/ground fixing

=

- - I A
o
(@)
™
concrete
r ! S
P o
i I
Pl
|
b
it
Tt
4 '
@300
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER

1 |plastic cap 115x115

plastic cap 115x115 with hole

wood screw 6 x 60

olt M10x100 DIN603

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M10 DIN985

OIN/~NO AW

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM2 ] 5
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 01.03.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play Centre LINCOLN
connecting metal ground fixing to post
Artikelnummer: 7334 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 118 SHEET 8 OF 28




57 473" 2

ITEM
NO.

PART NUMBER

1 |bolt MT0x100 DIN603

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M10 DIN985

nut cover cap M12

olt M10x60 DIN603

domed cap nut M10 DIN986

0| NN OB WIN

wood screw 6 x 90

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM215

DRAWN

M.Rebase

01.03.2022

APPV'D

DESCRIPTION:

IJSLANDER

Play Centre LINCOLN
connecting platform to post

Artikelnummer; 7334

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:15

SHEET 9 OF 28




NB! The panel must be attached to
the outer edge of the post |

N2 ',LE(Q{‘ PART NUMBER

1 |corner 48x60
2 |bolt MT10x35 DIN603
3 |bolt MT0Ox100 DIN603
4 |nut cover M12
5 |washer M10 DIN9054
6 |nut MT10 DIN985
7 |nut cover cap M12

DIMENSIONS ARE B MILLIMETERS PARTNUMBER / DWG NO:

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LMQ] 5

APPV'D | - | Play Cenfre LINCOLN

connecting panel to post
@ Artikelnummer: 7334 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 10 OF 28




Explanation of the “lower hole™ behind
the panel name:

Lo
>!
000

500mm

1
I
T
G0
—
900

70m m_

85mm

100mm

The panel must be installed on the post as
shown in the picture!

Inside

Platform

Post / .

@
@
I’/ |
Outside
Panel

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM2 ] 5

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

DRAWN M.Rebase 01.03.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Play Cenfre LINCOLN

@ Arfikelnummer: 7334

IJSLANDER

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10

SHEET 11 OF 28




125mm

slide

post

"It is important to drill 8,5mm holes
ITEM PART NUMBER through side panel and slide.

I

slide side panel

slide side panel fixing 40x120
side panel 111x770
bolt M10x35 DIN603
bolt M10x100 DIN603
nut cover M12
washer M10 DIN?2054
nut M10 DIN985

nut cover cap M12
bolt M8x45 DIN603
nut cover M8

nut M8 DIN985
nut cover cap M8

slide guardrail

bolt MT10x50 DIN931
wood screw 4,8x13
17 metal screw Mé6x35

_— —t | — | — — | — [ — z

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS PARTNUMBER / DWG NO::
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM LM2 ] 5
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 01.03.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play Centre LINCOLN
? connecting silde quard block to post
Artikelnummer: 7334 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | scaE 2 SHEET 12 OF 28




In the case of a plastic slide,
these bolts are M10x60 DIN603

ground fixing

DETAIL A
SCALE1:5

PART NUMBER

" Toolf M8x45 DING03

nut cover M8

nut M8 DIN985

nut cover cap M8

polt M8x50 DIN933

bolt M10x50 DIN603

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M10 DIN985

nut cover cap M12

corner 58x30

ITEM

NO
|
2
3
4
5 |bolt M8x30 DIN603
6
7/
8
9
10
11
12
13

metal screw M8x16 DIN7380

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM215

DRAWN

M.Rebase

01.03.2022

APPV'D

DESCRIPTION:

IJSLANDER

Play Centre LINCOLN
connecting silde to platform

Artikelnummer; 7334

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:12

SHEET 13 OF 28




ITEM
NO.

PART NUMBER

plastic cap 115x115

wood screw 6x90 for wooden post
wood screw 6x60 for aluminium post

bolt M10x120 DIN603

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M10 DIN985

nut cover cap M12

N~~~ DN

post 98x98x2350

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM215

DRAWN

M.Rebase

01.03.2022

APPV'D

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre LINCOLN
connecting roof to post

Artikelnummer; 7334 A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 14 OF 28




climbing net

@ ©

Q 9

- -—\pos’r

N7 PART NUMBER
1 |bolt M10x100 DIN603
2 |nut cover M12
3 |washer M10 DIN9054
4  |nut M10 DIN985
5 |nut cover cap M12
6 |nut cover M12 for beam

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM215

DRAWN

M.Rebase

01.03.2022

APPV'D

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre LINCOLN

connecting beam and climbing net to post

Artikelnummer; 7334

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:8

SHEET 15 OF 28




PART NUMBER

corner 48x60

bolt M10x100 DIN603

bolt M10x35 DIN603

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M10 DIN985

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM215

DRAWN

M.Rebase

01.03.2022

APPV'D

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre LINCOLN

connecting oxo panel to post

Artikelnummer; 7334

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:10

SHEET 16 OF 28




climbing wall

ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER

1 |corner 48x60

olt M10x100 DIN603

olt M10x35 DIN603

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M10 DIN985

N~ | A WIN

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM215

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

M.Rebase

01.03.2022

APPV'D

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre LINCOLN

IJSLANDER

connecting climbing wall to post

Artikelnummer; 7334

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:12

SHEET 17 OF 28




PART NUMBER

bolt M10x60 DIN603

domed cap nut M10 DIN986

stairs fixture C
bolt M10x65 DIN603

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M10 DIN985

post

O|IN[N | W|IN|—

nut cover cap M12
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM LM2 ] 5

ground

Va1 NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
fixing

DRAWN M.Rebase 01.03.2022 DESCRIPTION:

APPV'D Play Centre LINCOLN

05 connecting ramp to platform
Artikelnummer: 7334 A4

. 2 IJSLANDER WEIGHT; | scain SHEET 18 OF 28



wooden post

i

ITEM PART NUMBER

1 |guardrail ©25x770

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

bolt M10x100 DIN931

nut cover cap M12

N WIN

screw 5,0x40

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM215

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION connecting guardrail to post

DRAWN

M.Rebase

01.03.2022

APPV'D

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre LINCOLN

IJSLANDER

Artikelnummer; 7334

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:12

SHEET 19 OF 28




aluminium post

ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER
1 |guardrail ©25x770

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

olt M10x100 DIN931

nut cover cap M12

nut cover Mé

screw 5,5x50 DIN7504K

nut cover cap Mé

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM215

connecting guardrail to post

DRAWN

M.Rebase

01.03.2022

APPV'D

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre LINCOLN

Artikelnummer; 7334

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:12

SHEET 20 OF 28




ITEM PART NUMBER

NO.

olt M10x100 DIN603

nut cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

nut M10 DIN985

nut cover cap M12

nut cover M12 for beam

washer M10 DIN9021

DNV WIN

domed cap nut M10 DIN986

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM215

DRAWN

M.Rebase 01.03.2022

APPV'D

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre LINCOLN
connecting bridge to post and platform

Artikelnummer; 7334

A4

WEIGHT:

| SCALE: 1:11

SHEET 21 OF 28




DETAIL B
SCALE 1:

/@

/=

>Xnu’r cover M12

washer M10 DIN9054

bolt MTOx100 DIN931
nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

NAME

SIGNATURE DATE

REVISION

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM215

DRAWN

M.Rebase

01.03.2022

APPV'D

IJSLANDER

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre LINCOLN

Artikelnummer; 7334

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:20

SHEET 22 OF 28




—
ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER
1 bolt M12x120 DIN603
2 |nut cover M12
3  |nut M12 DIN985
4 |nut cover cap M12
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:
WEGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM LM215
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 01.03.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play Centre LINCOLN
@ Artikelnummer: 7334 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:10 SHEET 23 OF 28




400

ground/

300

535

570
\

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM215

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 01.03.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play Centre LINCOLN
@ Artikelnummer: 7334 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | scaEi20 SHEET 24 OF 28




DETAIL A
SCALE 1 :20

A
e 2 f COCB 8§ —0
o O ¢ (D=OU-L-: ©
6’ 5; 2'1 1; 2' 4" 6
\J B
DETAIL B
SCALE 1:20
[TEM
NO. PART NUMBER
1 nut cover M12
C

washer M10 DIN9054

olt M10x110 DIN931

bolt M10x140 DIN931

nut M10 DIN985

NN IWIN

nut cover cap M12

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

WEIGHT ARE IN KLOGRAMM LM215
NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN|  M.Rebase 01.03.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPVD Play Centre LINCOLN

IJSLANDER

Artikelnummer; 7334

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:45

SHEET 25 OF 28



ITEM
NO. PART NUMBER

1 |seat complect with fittings

2 |nut M12 DIN985

3 |domed cap nut M12 DIN986

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM215

NAME

SIGNATURE

DATE

REVISION

DRAWN

M.Rebase

01.03.2022

APPV'D

DESCRIPTION:

Play Centre LINCOLN

y

IJSLANDER

Artikelnummer; 7334

A4

WEIGHT: | SCALE: 1:15

SHEET 26 OF 28




playcorner-bench

ITEM

NO. PART NUMBER

] metal screw M8x40 Art.9121 A2

2 |bolt M8x50 DIN7991

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:
DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS
WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM215

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 01.03.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Play Centre LINCOLN
v connecting playcorner-bench to panel
Artikelnummer: 7334 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | scae o SHEET 27 OF 28




playcorner-kitchen

panel

ITEM
NO.

PART NUMBER

1 metal screw M8x40 Art.9121 A2

UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED:

DIMENSIONS ARE IN MILLIMETERS

WEIGHT ARE IN KILOGRAMM

PART NUMBER / DWG NO.:

LM215

NAME SIGNATURE DATE REVISION
DRAWN M.Rebase 01.03.2022 DESCRIPTION:
APPV'D Play Centre LINCOLN
v connecting playcorner-kitchen to panel
Artikelnummer: 7334 A4
IJSLANDER WEIGHT: | scae o SHEET 28 OF 28






